

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 30.10.2015

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERALOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3 OF 2015**

(Application for Appropriate Direction)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8108 OF 2010**

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited . . . . Appellant  
VERSUS  
Bharti Airtel Limited . . . . Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"All the appeals are admitted.**

**Since the question of law raised in these appeals is of public importance, list these appeals for final hearing on 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2012 (non-miscellaneous day)."**

It is submitted that the sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate. The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate has on 29.10.2015 filed an application for appropriate directions and the same is registered as I.A. No. 3/2015. (copy of the same is circulated herewith).

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR